
Final 1990 Divisioini III Cumulative Footbaii Statistics Report 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games) 

Institution C a t h o l i c U n i v e r s i t y o f America for 10 
(number) 

games Head coach 

Conference name 

R ick Novak Full season record 

Conference record 

5 - 5 - 0 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

First and last name 

Debraire Meekins 

Brad Fel l ing 
Robert Narh 

Jerry PetronRolo 

Mike Green 

Steve McClathcv 

Darin Dinello 

Kyle Farnham 

John Gavin 

Chuck Goldston 

Jack McConnell 

James Enright 

John Nonnan 

Derek Savoy 

Ed Sullivan 

Joe Utsch 

Kevin Andre 

John Tvson 

Kevin Murphv 

Cl 

SO 

iSR 
SR 

JR 

JR 

SR 

JR 

SO 

SR 

JR 

JR 

SR 

SR 

SO 

SO 

JR 

SR 

FR 

SO 

Pos 

RB 

K 

RB 

WR 

RB 

WR 

OB 

QB 

I'E 

DB 

LB 

WR 

WR 

FB 

WR 

RB 

WR 

RB 

FS 

G 

10 

10 
9 

10 

8 

10 

7 

7 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

6 

9 

10 

10 

4 

8 

RUSHING 
Rushes 

131 

55 

0 

30 

24 

38 

54 

3 

25 

10 

Net 

495 

233 

0 

91 

-65 

-84 

150 

20 

68 

9 

TDs 

6 

3 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

PASSING 
Att 

1 

111 

197 

Gomp 

0 

56 

101 

Inl 

0 

7 

6 

Yards 

0 

667 

1044 

TDa 

0 

2 

3 

TOTAL OFF 
Playa 

153 

57 

49 

31 

29 

135 

235 

28 

28 

35 
55 

10 

30 

7 

10 

1 

Yarda 

604 

261 

601 

112 

370 

602 

960 

345 

373 

406 

164 

146 

115 

36 

9 

9 

HECEIVINQ 
No 

20 

2 

21 

1 

29 

27 

23 

25 

1 

2 

4 

1 

Yards 

89 

28 

237 

21 

370 

335 

295 

256 

14 

31 

36 

1 

TDs 

0 

0 

2 

1 

1 

X 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

PASS INT RET 
No 

5 

1 

?, 

Yards 

13 

37 

?9 

TDs 

0 

1 

0 

PUNTING 
No 

SO 

Yards 

1951 

PUNT RETURNS 
No 

18 

6 

1 

Yards 

186 

35 

9 

TDs 

1 

0 

0 

K 0 RETURNS j 
No 

1 

10 

1 

5 

10 

5 

1 

Yards 

20 

178 

10 

78 

150 

95 

11 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TEAM TOTALS 386 911 12 

OPPONENT TOTALS 471 1700 15 

310 157 14 1711 

203 93 18 1276 

5 

10 

608 

627 

3471 157 1711 5 18 180 1 bS 2117 25 230 1 40 619 0 

3747 93 1276 10 14 110 0 53 1694 38 407 1 15 364 0 

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank 
Ings are based on games an individual 
actually plays It's a game played if hes in 
the Iineup for even one play whether or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
player must appear in at least 75 percent of 
his teams games (le 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 of 10 
9of11) 

Ibtal 
TDs 

6 
0 

3 

3 

? 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

n 

otiensive XPta. 
Kicks 

Att 

17 

Made 

13 

Run/Pass 
Att 

1 

1 

1 

Made 

1 

0 

1 

Field Goals 
Alt 

6 

Made 

4 

Total 
Points 

36 

^ 

L8 

18 

12 

a 
6 

6 

6 

6 

6 
? 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

20 17 13 3 2 6 4 151 
28 18 12 9 4 6 4 203 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

60 
94 

Pass 

70 
51 

Pen 

15: 
16 

Total 

~145^ 
161 

PENALTIES 

No 

74 
88 

Yards 

' 721 

785 

FUMBLES 

No 

18 
44 

Lost 

9 
20 

SCORING 
Defensive X Rs 

Kick Returns 
Att 

" 0 ^ 
0 

Made 

0" 
0 

lnt 
Att 

0 
0 

Made 

0 
0 

Saf 

~1 
2 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

3 
1 

FUMBLE RETURNS 

No 

1 
0 

Yards 

38 

0 

TD 

1 

0 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Kick Retums 
Player AtL 

IntetcepUons 
Player 



OPPONENT ;a^,5 

1 T ^ A / o J / V f e ^ 

0 8 5 o 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE 

1990 RESULTS 

2 ^ c ^ d e / p h - n/)£mi..O. mOA* 

3 JJJ.oAja..m. 234o 

C^a^Sh 
5_ 

6 

f- 5637 

l-tts-Fs/^e^ 2/4S 

^•r?-

'.r 
d> 

.30 
6 

G 

r ;?^ 

f?<s 

<9-«> 

/ ^ 

y / 

Y3 

SITE 

/ ^ 

/ * 

4 
-V 
/ / 

ATTEND­
ANCE 

^ o o o 

S'OO 

3 i -a 
lC>AO 

(C>&0 

OPPONENT 4 ^ 5 

9 />J^^>fe.̂ v>^ C ^ ^ J S ' ' * ^ / " / 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE 

ATTEND­
ANCE 

10 ^ / ^ ^ A^.^ /•» & > ^ / 85o 

11 

f" 
J ' 
.^^^ 

/7 
> / 
/ / 

5-00 0 

750 
75-0 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 
1990 L O N G PLAYS 

Please list your players with the followmg mimmums rushmg and passing—80 yards interceptions and kickoff returns—90 yards punt returns—80 
yards, punts—70 yards field goals—50 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first then the 
receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 

1990 INmyiDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

List only those surpassing the minimums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 
(mm) 

60 
400 

45 
200 

50 
25 

300 
4 

10 
150 

4 

3 
100 
150 

(mm) 
100 
500 

90 
500 

60 
30 

300 
5 

30 
20 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
R U S H I N G 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
At tempts 
Complet ions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIV ING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
R U N B A C K S 
Interceptions ( n o ) 
Yards punts retumed 
Yards kickoffs re tumed 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
R U S H I N G 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
At tempts 
Complet ions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
M I S C E L L A N E O U S 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

1990"FB\M^GLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player in the following categones who completed his career in 1990 and has surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
should not include NCAA championship play-off games or bowl games Under "Years list the actual seasons of varsity competrtion e g 1987-90 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

R U S H I N G (3,000 yards) Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSING (300 comple t ions) Years Games AtL C o m p InL Yards T D 

RECEIV ING (150 catcttes) Circle position (WR SE, FL, TE, WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

P U N T I N G ( m m 100 punts) 

Steve McCTat-hry 

Years Games Punts 

1987-90 40 197 
S C O R I N G (m in 250 pomts) 

Yards Avg 

6586 33.4 

Years Games T D s PATs FGs Pts 

I N T E R C E P T I O N S ( m m 20 intercept ions) Years Games Int Yards TD 

FIELD G O A L S ( m m 35 made) Years Games Att Made L o n g 


