Final 1990 Divisio (D Institution <u>Catholic Univers</u>	o not inc	lude	NCA	A cha	mpionsh <b>for</b> _	iip pla	ay-offo gan	r bowi <b>nes</b>	game	es)			ck Nov		<b>.</b>			ull <del>seaso</del> onferenc		(won) 		5 (lost)		) tred)		i 8 1 1 1 1	ngs are ictually p he lineup he touche blayer mu	based lays it for events the st appe	on gan t's a gam en one pl ball But ear in at l	nes an le played lay whet it to be least 75	game rank Individual of if hes in other or not ranked a percent of f 9 8 of 10
		1	,,		RUSHING		r		ASSIN	G		тот	AL OFF		ECEIVING		PAS	SINT RET		(won)	Гри	(lost)		KORE	TURNS	] Total	Otte	nsive X	Pts. un/Pass	Field Gr	cals Total
First and last name		Pos		Rushes	Net	TDs		Comp	Int	Yards	TDs	Plays	Yarda	No	Yards			Yards T(			No		TDs No	Ya	ds TDs	TDs	Att M	ede Àt	t Made	Att M	Made Point
Debraire Meekins	SO	RB	10	131	495	6	1	0	0	0	0	153	604	20	89	0			_			ļ	1	2	0 0	6	$\vdash$	_	!	$\vdash$	36
Brad Felling			10			-															$\vdash$			_		0	17 1	3	_ <b>_</b>	6	4 <u>ठ</u>
Robert Narh	SR	RB	9	55	233	3	L					57	261	2	28	0										3	$\vdash$	+	<u> </u>	$\vdash$	1.8
Jerry Petrongolo	JR	WR	10	0	0	0						49	601	21	237	2					18	186	1 10	) 17	8 0	3			!	$\vdash$	18
Mike Green	JR	RB	8	30	91	1						31	112	1	21	1										2					12
Steve McClathcy	SR	WR	10									29	370	29	370	1_			60	1951						1 1		1		$\square$	8
Darın Dınello	JR	QB	7	24	-65	1	111	56	7	667	2	135	602															_			6
Kyle Farnham	SO	QB	7	3 <b>8</b>	-84	1	197	101	6	1044	3	235	960															1	0		6
John Gavın	SR	TE	10									28	345	27	335	1							1		10 0						6
Chuck Goldston	JR	DB	10														5	13 (												$\square$	6
Jack McConnell	JR	LB	10														1	37 1	1												6
James Enright	SR	WR	10									28	373	23	295	0								5 7	8 0			1			2
John Norman	SR	WR	10									35	406	25	256	0							10	) 15	io 0						0
Derek Savoy	SO	FB	6	54	150	0						55	164	1	14	0															0
Ed Sullivan	SO	WR	9	3	20	0						10	146	2	31	0	2	29 0						5 9	05 0						
Joe_Utsch	JR	RB	10	25	68	0						30	115	4	36	0								1	1 0						0
Kevin Andre	SR	WR	10									7	36	1	1	0					6	35	0								0
John Tyson	FR	RB	4	10	9	0						10	9																		
Kevin Murphy	SO	FS	8									1	9								1	9	0								
TEAM TOTALS				386	911	12	310	157	14	1711	5	608	3471	157	1711	5	18	180 1	L 68	2117	25	230	1 40	) 61	.9 0	20	17	13 3	3 2	6	4 151
OPPONENT TOTALS				471	1700	15	203	93	18	1276	10	627	3747	93	1276	10	h4	110 0	5	3 1694	38	407	1 25	36	4 0	28	18 1	2	9 4	6	4 203

Team		FIRST D	OWNS		PEN	ALTIES	FUM	BLES		SC	ORIN	G		PUNTS	FUM	BLE RETL	JRNS	
Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Defensive X I Kick Returns			X Pts Int		Had Bikd	No	Yards	тр	Kick Re
									Att	Made	Att	Made	Saf	Hau Diku		18105		Player
 OWN_	60	70	15	145	74	721	18	9	0	0-	-0	0	-1	3-	1-		1	
OPPS	94	51	16	161	88	785	44	20	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS												
c Returns ver		Att.	Made	Interceptions Player	Att	Made						

		0	850		1990 F	RESU	JLTS						
		OWN	OPP		ATTEND-		0.00			OWN	OPP		ATTEND-
1 74	OPPONENT 2415	- 7	SCORE っ	SITE	ANCE	7	-54	PONENT	4635	SCORE 26	SCORE	SITE A	ANCE
	dd on- Mac ON	-5	20	<u> </u>	2000	8		etown			9		5000
	Na 2340	0	<del>2</del> 2	A	500	9	weste	<u>، در در م</u>	570	0 19	3	H	750
	esley 5637	.30	10	A	350	10	GARD	<u>e- co</u> da	/850	7	24	H	750
5 F.	ostburg 1830	0	41	H	1000								
6 H	ofstra 2145	6	43	H	1000	_							
					1990 LO	NGI		or site use	H for hom	ne A for av	way and N	for neutra	I
Please lis yards, pu receiver	st <u>your</u> players with the founts—70 yards field go	ollowing r als—50 y	nınımum ards For	s rushing ward-pas	and passin	g—8	0 yards in	terception bined yard	ns and kid dage of p	koff retur	rns—90 ya run listing	ards pur 9 passer	it returns—80 first then the
Yards	S Ow	n player	(s)			C	Opponent	ł		Тур	pe of play	/	Scored?
								- <u> </u>					
				nly those	VIDUAL S			shown at				•	
(mın )	TOTAL OFFENSE			Tota				Player				Орроі	nent
60	Plays		_										
400	Yards		_										
45	<b>RUSHING</b> Rushes												
200	Net yards												
	PASSING		_										
50	Attempts		_										
25	Completions		_										
300 4	Yards Touchdown passes		_						·				
4	Touchdown passes RECEIVING		_										
10	Catches		_										
150	Yards												
4	Touchdown passes										·		
2													
3 100	Interceptions (no) Yards punts returned	4	_						_				
150	Yards kickoffs return					/	,						
			_	1990 T	EAM SINC	SLE-	GAME H	IGHS					
				Total					Орр	ponent			
(mın )	TOTAL OFFENSE											×	
100	Plays										<u> </u>		
500	Yards		_	. <u> </u>									
00	RUSHING												
90 500	Rushes Net yards												
000	PASSING												<del>-</del>
60	Attempts												
30	Completions		_										
300	Yards		_										
5	Touchdown passes		_										
20	MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs												
30 20	Penalties						<u> </u>						
10	Fumbles lost												
	-				CAREER	LEA	DERS						
Listanyp	layer in the following cat	egories w	ho <u>co</u> mpl	leted his d	areer in 199	0 and	has surpa	ssedanyo	of the min	iimums in	dicated in	parenthe	esis Statistics
should ne	ot include NCAA champ	ionship p	lay-off ga	ames or b	owl games	Unde	er "Years	list the ac	tual seas	ons of va	rsity comp	etition e	eg 1987-90
TOTAL	OFFENSE (5,000 yard	ls)					Year	rs -	Game	es	Plays		Yards
RUSHIN	IG (3,000 yards)						Years	Ga	ames	Rushe	s Net	Yards	TD
PASSIN	G (300 completions)						Years	Games	Att.	Comp	Int.	Yaro	ls TD
	<b>`</b>									•			
RECEIV	ING (150 catches)	rcle positio	n (WR SE,	, FL, TE, WE	3 RB)		Years	Ga	imes	Catche	es Ya	ards	TD
PUNTIN	IG (min 100 punts)						Years	 Ga	mes	Punts	Y	ards	Avg
										197			-
	McClathcy						<u>1987-9</u>		<u>0                                    </u>		658		33.4
SCUHIN	IG (min 250 points)						Years	Game	rs II	Ds	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERC	EPTIONS (min 20 in	terceptic	ons)				Years	Ga	mes	Int	Ya	ards	TD
FIELD G	GOALS (min 35 made	<u>)</u>		·			Years	Ga	imes	Att		ade	Long

.